
Saturday, March 02, 2019Run4Bibles 5K, 10K & Half Marathon
Cedar Ridge Preserve  , Dallas,  TX

beta.equipdisciples.org

49F Cloudy 67%H 6mphNNE
5K Off :2:45 pm : 10K Off :2:30 pm

HM Off :2:00 pm

Course:
Trail

MALEHM
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Half

1 Elliot Bach 1  1:36:12.35M0-99 1 (25) 7:20 48:25

2 Victor Quezada 2  1:37:46.78 2 (30) 7:28Forney  46:56

3 Landon Price 3  1:41:01.96 3 (26) 7:42Marshall  48:41

4 Zack Morgan 4  1:41:45.67 4 (28) 7:46Dallas  47:31

5 Keith Pitman 5  1:49:15.20 5 (46) 8:20 54:23

6 Aaron Whaley 6  1:57:37.16 6 (38) 8:58Burleson  57:45

7 Steve Zylker 7  1:59:31.59 7 (42) 9:07Fort Worth  57:48

8 Hyundal Choi 8  2:01:56.98 8 (22) 9:18Arlington  56:35

9 Connor Fewell 9  2:03:43.88 9 (17) 9:26Colleyville  58:13

10 Solomon Lastra 10  2:06:19.69 10 (18) 9:38Marshall  59:49

11 Terry Clowdus 12  2:10:36.81 12 (30) 9:58Cedar Hill 1:02:01

12 Scott Zimmer 13  2:14:47.84 13 (47) 10:17Shreveport,LA 1:08:34

13 Carlos Garcia 14  2:15:17.99 14 (25) 10:19Keene 1:00:37

14 Noah Batts 15  2:18:09.56 15 (21) 10:32Gilmer 1:03:41

15 John Lai 16  2:18:30.21 16 (45) 10:34Irving 1:08:05

16 Dennis Jeffares 18  2:20:53.66 17 (54) 10:45Keller 1:08:57

17 John Kaserman 19  2:21:41.97 18 (36) 10:49Dallas 1:09:04

18 Yoon Jimin 20  2:24:31.44 19 (19) 11:01Arlington 1:02:32

19 Cory Cummins 21  2:26:22.77 20 (49) 11:10Duncanville 1:10:24

20 Colby Williamson 23  2:30:01.55 21 (24) 11:27Grand Prairie 1:08:12

21 Jason Ramos 24  2:32:18.79 22 (45) 11:37Wylie 1:11:11

22 Jerimiah Ramos 25  2:32:18.97 23 (40) 11:37Firestone,CO 1:11:11

23 Jim Higgins 27  2:37:15.88 24 (58) 12:00Lubbock 1:11:07

24 David Kelly 28  2:40:08.67 25 (42) 12:13Rowlett 1:12:59

25 Jay Tjernlund 29  2:44:48.46 26 (37) 12:34Plano 1:15:35

26 Mingyu Kim 30  2:46:33.76 27 (19) 12:42Arlington 1:07:47

27 Jimin Kang 31  2:46:35.55 28 (19) 12:42Arlington 1:07:10

28 Kevin Lubin 32  2:46:55.69 29 (24) 12:44Washington,DC 1:08:46

29 Yusin Kim 34  2:50:22.87 30 (19) 13:00Arlington 1:24:11

30 Jason Wallis 37  2:57:39.14 31 (29) 13:33Sherman 1:20:32

31 Nicolas Villalobos 38  3:00:44.91 32 (60) 13:471:17:49

32 Justin Boggs 40  3:08:26.21 33 (38) 14:22Plano 1:19:54

33 Paul Smith 43  3:21:27.35 34 (68) 15:22Arlington 1:30:56

34 Namkyu Cho 44  3:21:36.38 35 (41) 15:23Arlington 1:28:06

35 Howard Dash 45  3:26:31.90 36 (25) 15:45Philadelphia, PA

36 Patrick Cryer 46  3:31:31.66 37 (53) 16:08Lancaster 1:39:41

37 Sehyun Oh 47  3:33:20.33 38 (19) 16:16Arlington 1:18:46

38 Hyukkee Kim 48  3:33:21.11 39 (19) 16:16Arlington 1:09:00

39 Seokhwan Lee 49  3:33:22.31 40 (19) 16:17Arlington 1:11:13

40 Robert Clarkson 50  3:39:20.90 41 (46) 16:44Dallas 1:40:27

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females



1 Isaac Hicks 11  2:07:48.25Males 11 (25) 9:45Euless 1:02:06

FEMALEHM
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Half

1 Kristen Dennis 17  2:20:32.45F0-99 1 (31) 10:43Grand Prairie 1:08:56

2 Miriam Deniger 22  2:27:04.82 2 (36) 11:13Dallas 1:13:36

3 Julie Cummins 26  2:33:02.61 3 (47) 11:40Duncanville 1:11:58

4 Fairin Hightower 33  2:46:55.18 4 (26) 12:44Philadelphia, PA 1:19:51

5 Jenna Egleston 35  2:50:59.15 5 (27) 13:03Little Elm 1:22:24

6 McKenzi Murray 36  2:53:37.42 6 (25) 13:15Temple 1:33:03

7 Edith Martinez 39  3:01:44.96 7 (38) 13:52Duncanville 1:23:58

8 Daisy Hernandez 41  3:13:32.21 8 (27) 14:46Wilmer

9 Barbara Dash 42  3:18:01.66 9 (24) 15:06Chicago, IL

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females



ORDER OF FINISH

Dist OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEq Clock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 
1HM 1 049  Elliot Bach (M25) M0-99 1st   1:36:12.35 7:20 20.61   1:36:13.351.0  48:25  47:47

2HM 2 038  Victor Quezada (M30) M0-99 2nd   1:37:46.78 7:28 20.95   1:37:46.78---  46:56  50:51

3HM 3 037  Landon Price (M26) M0-99 3   1:41:01.96 7:42 21.65   1:41:02.951.0  48:41  52:20

4HM 4 034  Zack Morgan (M28) M0-99 4   1:41:45.67 7:46 21.80   1:41:45.960.3  47:31  54:15

5HM 5 050  Keith Pitman (M46) M0-99 5   1:49:15.20 8:20 23.41   1:49:15.670.5  54:23  54:52

6HM 6 044  Aaron Whaley (M38) M0-99 6   1:57:37.16 8:58 25.20   1:57:37.850.7  57:45  59:52

7HM 7 046  Steve Zylker (M42) M0-99 7   1:59:31.59 9:07 25.61   1:59:31.59---  57:48   1:01:44

8HM 8 007  Hyundal Choi (M22) M0-99 8   2:01:56.98 9:18 26.13   2:01:58.611.6  56:35   1:05:22

9HM 9 015  Connor Fewell (M17) M0-99 9   2:03:43.88 9:26 26.51   2:03:44.240.4  58:13   1:05:31

10HM 10 029  Solomon Lastra (M18) M0-99 10   2:06:19.69 9:38 27.07   2:06:24.124.4  59:49   1:06:31

11HM 11 054  Isaac Hicks (M25) Males 1st   2:07:48.25 9:45 27.38   2:07:55.076.8   1:02:06   1:05:42

12HM 12 009  Terry Clowdus (M30) M0-99 11   2:10:36.81 9:58 27.98   2:10:37.400.6   1:02:01   1:08:36

13HM 13 047  Scott Zimmer (M47) M0-99 12   2:14:47.84 10:17 28.88   2:14:49.922.1   1:08:34   1:06:14

14HM 14 016  Carlos Garcia (M25) M0-99 13   2:15:17.99 10:19 28.99   2:15:24.246.2   1:00:37   1:14:40

15HM 15 001  Noah Batts (M21) M0-99 14   2:18:09.56 10:32 29.60   2:18:11.682.1   1:03:41   1:14:29

16HM 16 028  John Lai (M45) M0-99 15   2:18:30.21 10:34 29.68   2:18:32.442.2   1:08:05   1:10:25

1HM 17 013  Kristen Dennis (F31) F0-99 1st   2:20:32.45 10:43 30.11   2:20:37.615.2   1:08:56   1:11:36

17HM 18 020  Dennis Jeffares (M54) M0-99 16   2:20:53.66 10:45 30.19   2:20:58.895.2   1:08:57   1:11:57

18HM 19 023  John Kaserman (M36) M0-99 17   2:21:41.97 10:49 30.36   2:21:47.545.6   1:09:04   1:12:38

19HM 20 021  Yoon Jimin (M19) M0-99 18   2:24:31.44 11:01 30.97   2:24:35.183.7   1:02:32   1:21:59

20HM 21 052  Cory Cummins (M49) M0-99 19   2:26:22.77 11:10 31.36   2:26:28.605.8   1:10:24   1:15:59

2HM 22 051  Miriam Deniger (F36) F0-99 2nd   2:27:04.82 11:13 31.51   2:27:07.662.8   1:13:36   1:13:29

21HM 23 045  Colby Williamson (M24) M0-99 20   2:30:01.55 11:27 32.14   2:30:02.410.9   1:08:12   1:21:50

22HM 24 039  Jason Ramos (M45) M0-99 21   2:32:18.79 11:37 32.63   2:32:20.481.7   1:11:11   1:21:08

23HM 25 040  Jerimiah Ramos (M40) M0-99 22   2:32:18.97 11:37 32.63   2:32:21.192.2   1:11:11   1:21:08

3HM 26 053  Julie Cummins (F47) F0-99 3   2:33:02.61 11:40 32.79   2:33:07.474.9   1:11:58   1:21:05

24HM 27 018  Jim Higgins (M58) M0-99 23   2:37:15.88 12:00 33.69   2:37:18.252.4   1:11:07   1:26:09

25HM 28 024  David Kelly (M42) M0-99 24   2:40:08.67 12:13 34.31   2:40:11.693.0   1:12:59   1:27:10

26HM 29 042  Jay Tjernlund (M37) M0-99 25   2:44:48.46 12:34 35.31   2:44:54.446.0   1:15:35   1:29:14

27HM 30 026  Mingyu Kim (M19) M0-99 26   2:46:33.76 12:42 35.69   2:46:37.113.3   1:07:47   1:38:47

28HM 31 022  Jimin Kang (M19) M0-99 27   2:46:35.55 12:42 35.69   2:46:38.733.2   1:07:10   1:39:25

29HM 32 032  Kevin Lubin (M24) M0-99 28   2:46:55.69 12:44 35.77   2:47:03.337.6   1:08:46   1:38:09

4HM 33 019  Fairin Hightower (F26) F0-99 4   2:46:55.18 12:44 35.77   2:47:04.459.3   1:19:51   1:27:04

30HM 34 027  Yusin Kim (M19) M0-99 29   2:50:22.87 13:00 36.51   2:50:24.481.6   1:24:11   1:26:12

5HM 35 014  Jenna Egleston (F27) F0-99 5   2:50:59.15 13:03 36.64   2:51:05.296.1   1:22:24   1:28:35

6HM 36 035  McKenzi Murray (F25) F0-99 6   2:53:37.42 13:15 37.20   2:53:41.974.5   1:33:03   1:20:35

31HM 37 043  Jason Wallis (M29) M0-99 30   2:57:39.14 13:33 38.07   2:57:47.218.1   1:20:32   1:37:08

32HM 38 048  Nicolas Villalobos (M60) M0-99 31   3:00:44.91 13:47 38.73   3:00:44.91---   1:17:49   1:42:56

7HM 39 033  Edith Martinez (F38) F0-99 7   3:01:44.96 13:52 38.94   3:01:49.144.2   1:23:58   1:37:47

33HM 40 003  Justin Boggs (M38) M0-99 32   3:08:26.21 14:22 40.38   3:08:34.358.1   1:19:54   1:48:32

8HM 41 017  Daisy Hernandez (F27) F0-99 8   3:13:32.21 14:46 41.47   3:13:37.104.9

9HM 42 011  Barbara Dash (F24) F0-99 9   3:18:01.66 15:06 42.43   3:18:11.009.3

34HM 43 041  Paul Smith (M68) M0-99 33   3:21:27.35 15:22 43.17   3:21:33.336.0   1:30:56   1:50:31

35HM 44 006  Namkyu Cho (M41) M0-99 34   3:21:36.38 15:23 43.20   3:21:39.112.7   1:28:06   1:53:30

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females



STARTED - DNF

DID NOT START

36HM 45 012  Howard Dash (M25) M0-99 35   3:26:31.90 15:45 44.25   3:26:40.168.3

37HM 46 010  Patrick Cryer (M53) M0-99 36   3:31:31.66 16:08 45.32   3:31:38.566.9   1:39:41   1:51:50

38HM 47 036  Sehyun Oh (M19) M0-99 37   3:33:20.33 16:16 45.71   3:33:22.362.0   1:18:46   2:14:34

39HM 48 025  Hyukkee Kim (M19) M0-99 38   3:33:21.11 16:16 45.72   3:33:22.561.5   1:09:00   2:24:21

40HM 49 030  Seokhwan Lee (M19) M0-99 39   3:33:22.31 16:17 45.72   3:33:22.710.4   1:11:13   2:22:09

41HM 50 008  Robert Clarkson (M46) M0-99 40   3:39:20.90 16:44 47.00   3:39:27.947.0   1:40:27   1:58:54

Average Finish Time: 2:37:04

Dist OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace CityStart 1stH 2ndH 
HM 8 004  Stephen Boulware (M40) M0-99 8 16:39---   1:49:09 Haslet

HM 48 002  Lindsay Boen (F26) F0-99 8 14:12---   1:33:04 Midland

Dist OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace CityStart 1stH 2ndH 
HM 031  Ryan Leff (M43) M0-99 999 0:00--- Rockwall

HM 005  Rebecca Buckner (F36) F0-99 999 0:00--- Flower Mound

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females


